COUNTRY

EXPERTS WG2

Austria

Michael Eckerstorfer email: michael.
eckerstorfer@umweltbundesamt.at;

Belgium

1)Prof. Hervé Vanderschuren, University of Liege
Gembloux Agro BioTech, email:
herve.vanderschuren@ulg.ac.be;

2) Oliver Christiaens, email:
OLCHRIST.CHRISTIAENS@UGENT.BE;

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

Dr. Adaleta Durmic-Pasic, University of Sarajevo,
email: adaleta.durmic@ingeb.unsa.ba;
adelad@gmail.com;

Bulgaria Assoc. Prof. Ivelin Pantchev, Sofia University,
email; ipanchev@abv.bg;
Dr. Goritsa Rakleova, Joint Genomic Center,
email; grakleova@gmail.com

Croatia Prof. Hrvoje Fulgosi, Laboratory for Molecular

Plant Biology and Biotechnology, Division of
Molecular Biology, Institute Ruder Boskovi¢, email;
fulgosi@irb.hr

Czeck Republic

Dr. Jiban Kumar Kundu, Crop Research Institute,
email: jiban@vurv.cz

Dr. Ludmila Ohnoutkova, Palacky University in
Olomouc, email: ludmila.ohnoutkova@upol.cz;

Dr. Shesh Kumari, Crop Research Institute, email:
kumari@vurv.cz;

Dr. Pavel Cejnar, Crop Research Institute,
email:cejnar@vurv.cz;

Denmark

Estonia

Finaland

Hely Haggman, University of Oulu,
email:hely.haggman@oulu.fi;

Suvi Sutela, University of Oulu, email:
suvi.sutela@oulu.fi;

Arja Tervahauta, University of Eastern Finland,
email:arja.tervahauta@uef.fi;

France

Michel Ravelonandro, INRA-Bordeaux, INRA-UMR
1332 BFP, email: michel.ravelonandro@inra.fr;

Dr Jacqueline GRIMAPETTENATI, Centre
National Recherche Scientifique, email:
grima@lIlrsv.ups-tlse.fr;

Germany

Matthias Fladung, Thuenen-Institute of Forest
Genetics, Grosshansdorf, email:
matthias.fladung@thuenen.de;

Gabi Krczal, RLP AgroScience GmbH, AlPlanta -
Institute for Plant Research, Neustadt,email:
gabi.krczal@agroscience.rlp.de;

Greece

Kriton Kalantidis, University of Crete and
IMBB/FoRTH, email: kriton@imbb.forth.gr;

Hungary

Ireland

Ewen Mullins, email: ewen.mullins@teagasc.ie;
Dr. Manuel LopezVernaza email:
Manuel.LopezVernaza@teagasc.ie;
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Dr. Emmanuelle Graciet, email:
Emmanuelle.Graciet@nuim.ie;

Israel

Prof. Murad Ghanim, Department of Entomology,
Institute of Plant Protection, Agriculture Research
Organization (ARO), email:
ghanim@volcani.agri.gov.il;

Prof. Anwar Rayan, Al Qasemi Academic College,
email: a_rayan@qgsm.ac.il;

Italy

Vincenza Ilardi, CREA Patology Roma, email:
vincenza.ilardi@crea.gov.it;

Elena Baraldi, University of Bologna, email:
elena.baraldi@unibo.it;

Barbara Molesini, University of Verona, email:
barbara.molesini@univr.it;

Gaetano Perrotta, ENEA Trisaia, email:
gaetano.perrotta@enea.it;

Alessandra Gentile, email: gentilea@unict.it;
Michela Guidarelli, email:
michela.guidarelli2Z@unibo.it;

Latvia

Lithania

Macedonia

Netherlands

Norwey

Carl Jonas Jorge Spetz, email:
carl.spetz@nibio.no;

Poland

Jorge Paiva, email: jpai@igr.poznan.pl;

Dr Hanna Berniak, Research Institute of
Horticulture, Skierniewice, email:
hanna.berniak@inhort.pl;

Prof. Waclaw Orczyk, Plant Breeding and
Acclimatization Institute — National Research
Institute,Blonie, email: w.orczyk@ihar.edu.pl;

Portugal

Romania

Dr. Ioan Zagrai, Virology Lab, Fruit Research &
Development Station Bistrita, e-mail:
izagrai@yahoo.com;

Dr. Luminita Antonela Zagrai, Virology Lab, Fruit
Research & Development Station Bistrita, e-mail:
lumizagrai@yahoo.com;

Spain

Dr. Lorenzo Burgos, CEBAS-CSIC, email:
burgos@cebas.csic.es;

Sonia Osoria, University of Malaga, email:
sosorio@uma.es; Badenes Maria Luisa, email:
badenes mlu@gva.es;

Miguel A. Botella, Consejo Superior de
Investigaciones Cientificas, Universidad de Malaga,
email: mabotella@uma.es;

Serbia

Assistant Professor Vesna Tumbas, Faculty of
Technology, University of Novi Sad, email:
vesnatll@gmail.com;
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Associate Professor Jelena Pejin, Faculty of
Technology, University of Novi Sad, email:
jpejin@uns.ac.rs;

Associate Professor Aleksandar Fistes, Faculty of
Technology, University of Novi Sad, email:
fistes@uns.ac.rs;

Teaching Assistant Jelena Vuli¢, Faculty of
Technology, University of Novi Sad; email:
jvulic@uns.ac.rs;

Dr Branislav Kovacevié, University of Novi Sad,

Sweden

Assoc. Prof. Per Hofvander, Department of Plant
Breeding, SLU, Alnarp, email:
per.hofvander@slu.se;

Professor Rodomiro Ortiz, Swedish University of
Agricultural Sciences, SLU Dept. Plant Breeding,
Alnarp, email: rodomiro.ortiz@slu.se;

Swiztheland

Prof. Matthias Erb, University of Bern, email:
matthias.erb@ips.unibe.ch;

Prof. Beat Keller, University of Zurich, email:
bkeller@botinst.uzh.ch;

Luisa Schafer, University of Zurich, email:
luisaschaefer@access.uzh.ch;

Bruno Studer, ETH Zurich, email:
bruno.studer@usys.ethz.ch;

Slovakia

Jana Moravcikova, Institute of Plant Genetics and
Biotechnology SAS, Nitra, email:
jana.moravcikova@savba.sk;

Dr Katarina Razna, Slovak University of
Agriculture, Nitra, email: katarina.razna@uniag.sk;

Slovenia

Prof. Dr. Kristina Gruden, National Institute of
Biology -Department of Biotechnology and Systems
Biology, Ljubljana, email: kristina.gruden@nib.si;

Turkey

United Kingdom

Huw Jones, Aberystwyth University, email:
hdj2@aber.ac.uk;

Angharad Gatehouse, Newcastle University,
email: a.m.r.gatehouse@ncl.ac.uk;

Dr John Davison, formerly INRA Versailles, now
an independent Cambridge, email:
jrndavison@gmail.com;

Dr Penny Hundleby, John Innes Centre, email:
penny.hundleby@jic.ac;

Prof Tamas Dalmay, university of east Anglia,
email. t.dalmay@uea.ac.uk;

Dr Konstantin (Kostya) Kanyuka, Rothamsted
Research, email:
kostya.kanyuka@rothamsted.ac.uk;

NON EU COUNTRIES

Albania

Prof.Dr. Ariola Bacu, Department of
Biotechnology, Faculty of Natural Sciences,
University of Tirana, email: ariolabacu@yahoo.com;

Argentina
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Australia Prof. Gerd Bossinger, The University of Melbourne
- Faculty of Science, School of Ecosystem and
Forest Sciences, Creswick, email:
gerd@unimelb.edu.au;

Brasil

Canada

China

Jordan

United States

Kevin Folta, Horticultural Sciences Department,
Unversity of Florida, email: kfolta@ufl.edu;




